


f '--_._-. . - ~----

,. 

" I 

--~---~-=---- --

On motion, duly seoonded and carried, the following petition~, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of streets and Public Impts. 

Requesting that South Loop be named ftMi.ssion Road. T1 

Petition from San Patrioio .Street, for Sanitary Sewers. 

;petition of the San Antonio Public Service Company to stop street Car Operations on the San 

Pedro Loop, ~Qmmiss~oner St~ftilier~ mO¥ed= that ~ petrtion be not granted. Adopted. 

Commissioner Bushiok, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the followi ng .. v:ote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

No.497 M J"",fTl . AN ORDINANCE . . 

APPROPRIATING $189.53 TO PAY PHELPS & DEWEES FINAL ESTIMATE ON ARCHITECT'S FEES FOR ROBERS B. 

GREEN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE C01WISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

331 

1. That the following sum of money be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 

Mospital Building Fund of 1927, to pay final estimate, on file with the City Auditor, approved 

by the Mayor, viz:-

Phelps & Dewees, Architeot - - - - - - - - - - - - - $189.53 
To plans, specifioations and supervision on 
Robert B. Green Memorial Hospital (being 5% 
of total amount of completed oontracts! or 
5% of $62,650.64 - - - - - - - - - - -~3,132.52 
Less previous payments - - - - - - - - 2,157.92 

$ 974.61 
Due from Bexar County - - - - - - - - 785 .. 08 
Due from City of San Antonio - - - - -$ 189.53 

statement of Contraots: 
General Contract - - - - $31,725.64 
Plumbing and Heating - - - - $19,656.00 
Eleotrioal - - - - - - - 1,119.00 
Elevators - - - - - - - - - ,10,150.00 

. $62, 650. 64 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of Y~rch, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
---:CTlt~y~c~l~e~r~k-.----

'0. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushiok, introduoed .the following 0~dinanoe. which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No.498 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $339.50 out of Golf Course Fund to meet payroll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $339.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Golf Course Fund to meet 

payroll ending March 15, 1930. 

Commissioner Bushiok, introduoed the following ordinande, whioh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the fOl:~g vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No.499 Ir1 tj I.:J AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring $25,000 .00 from Bank to Bank. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ·Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-offioio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and 

they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $25,000.00 of 

. Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 from the City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to the 

Alamo Nationa Bank of San Antonio, Texas. .. 



'332 

-- _._- - "-- -

(" 

~ Commissioner steffler, - introduoed t he f ollowing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved by the following vote on roll cal l , t o-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Steffler, vyr~ght. 

No.500 "11l;r;, I AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $1,500.00 out of Improv ement District Sinking Funds to pay interest coupons. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Corrmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $1,500.00 be and the same is hereby appropri ated payabl,e to the Alamo Nationab. , 

Bank of San AntoniO, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement 

:District Funds: 
Sinking Fund - Improvement District #3 - - - - - - $ 

#7 - - - - - - . 
!tlO - - - - - -
112 . 

275~OO 
575,.00 
50.00 

100.00 
500.00 #13 

$1,500.00 

,. 

• 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the fo l lowing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by t he following vote on r oll cal l , to-witl ·Ayes, Chambers, . Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

No.501 1nJ £1 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $3,213.94 to pay l~.i.erchants' Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t he Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $3,213.94 and the s ame is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay 
I 
Merchants' bills as per itemized invoices duly ' approved and now on file in the office of the 

I City Auditor: 
Market House Fund - -

. Golf Course Fund - - - ! - - - - ~ - - - - -
Trench Fund - - - - - - - -- - - - - -
Recreation Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - - - - -
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 - - - - - - - -
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 -
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 -

$ 745.34 
190.56 
777.37 
579.26 
69.80 

lB2.80 
86.66 

662.15 
$~,213.94 I · 

I 

Commissioner steffler, introduced the follOwing ordinance, which was read and passed an~ appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Stef fler, ~right. 

I . . mJ'- ' . AN ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING THE RELOCATI ON OF TRUEHEART STREET AND CHANGING THE NAME TO NORTH ALAMO STREET. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO~rnISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That t he street known as T~eheart Street, between Block 35 and Block 36 Garza and 

I Trueheart Addition to the City of San Antonio, a subdivision of the Suertes de los Arboles, 

said street 'lying and being between Appler street and Cunningham Avenue, be re-located and 

establishe~ so that it will extend in a diagonal line through Blook 35, from the Southeast co1r 
ner at Appler street to the Northwest corner at Broadway, and lb'e an extension of North Alamo 

street; and, 

2. That said part of Trueheart Street be and the same is hereby abandoned and closed by 

the City and relin~uished to the abutting property owners insofar as the rights of the City ofi 
San Antonio are concerned. 

3. That the street as herein located and established is designated as North Alamo street I 

and dedicated to the use of the public as a stree t and for the purposes incidental thereto. 

4. The City Engineer and the City Assessor are hereby directed to file correct and re-

, I vised maps of Block 35 and 36 showing the street lines and property. line as herein specified. ! 

5. The above and foregOing or dinance is passed and ,approved as a matter of public necessity 

and convenience, it being for the best dlnterest of the public at large for the City to abando 

relocate Trueheart street, as herein described, and to open and extend North Alamo street. 

, 



t= 
! 

j 

I 

333 

-- ~ -- ----- --~--------- ----~ -- =1 

6. Ac.ceptance of this ordinance shall be effected by any act of the parties hereto in the 

performance of the change. 

7. PASSED AND APP~OVED, this 17th day of March, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor. 

Oi t y clerk. 

Commission~ steffler, int roduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved~ -by t he following vote pn roll aall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

, i~ :ort AN ORDINAN CE 

;PERMITTING THE TEXAS -AND NEW O~EANS RAILROAD COMPANY TO LAY A SPUR TRACK ACROSS PROBANDT STREEl'. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE C01rnISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That permission be and the same is hereby granted to the ~exas and New Orleans Rail­

rOad Company t o construot and maintain the following described railroad traok and to operate 

engines and oars th~reupon, on and aoross the publio streets hereinafter desoribed, to-wit:-

2. A spur track aoross Probandt street onto' New City Bloak 2825, all as shown by layout 

oh Blue Print attached to this Ordinanoe and made a part hereof. ' 

if 3. .In consideration of the granting of this perml t, the said Railroad Company agrees to 

have construoted and to maintain said track acrQss said street in the manner and form ordered 

and direeted by the Commissio~ers of streets and Publio Improvements and in aooordanoe with 

lines, grades and system of drainage approved by the City Engineer, and to have eonstructed 

suoh eulverts, and make suoh additional provisions for drainage from time to time as may he 

deemed neeessary by the City; and, further binds and obligates itself, its suocessors and 

assigns, to hold said City of San Antonio free and harmless from all damages to persons or prop­

. ~rty that may result by reason of the granting of this permit or . the exercise of any right there-
~-

und'erj and provided further, that said Railroad Company will have oonstructed and will maintain 

proper and suitable crossings under the supervision of said City Engineer and Commissioners of 

Streets and Publio Improvements, so that vehicles oan oross over readily. 

-' II 4. That the lioense and privilege granted hereby is sub~eot to revooation at · the will of 

the Commissioners or other governing bOdy to remove or have removed, its said track from said 

streets on demand, upon the revocat ion of the license hereby granted. 

II 5. The acceptance and exer.cd.se 2of any privilege under this Ordinance shall be an acoep-

tanoe of all its terms and conditions by said Railroad Company, its sucoessors and assigns. 

6. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of March. A. D. 1930. 

. C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

Commissioner steffler,introduced the following ordinanoe, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No.502 ,AN ORDTIlANCE 

Appropriating $8,049.64 to pay S. W. Bitnlithio Co. for Paving the Widening of Josephine st. 

from Euclid Ave. to Jones Ave • . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $8,049.64 'is hereby appropriated from the st. Opening & Widening Fund of 19~8 

to pay Southwest Bitulithio Co., for paving the Widening of Josephine st. from Euolid Ave. to 

Jones Ave. 



Commissioner steffler, introduoed t he following ordinanoe, whioh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No.503 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $885.33 to pay Hawley & Freese Engineering Fee on Sewage Treatment Plant for the 

month of February 1930. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $885.33 is hereby appropriated from the Sew, Disp. & San. Sew. Fund of 1928 

to pay Hawley & Freese Engineering Fee on Sewage Treatment Plant for work done and material 

delivered up to and inoluding Feb. 28th, 1930. 

Commis s ioner steffler, introduoed t he following ordinance, whioh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll cal l, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No. 504 111:r-!1 AU ORDINANCE . 

Appropriating $413.84 to pay S. W. Bitulithic Co., for Paving Augusta st. from Convent st. to 

Martin st. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $413.84 is hereby appropriated from the st. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay Southwes 

Bitulithio Co., for Paving Augusta st. from Convent st. to Martin st. 

Commissioner S~eff1er, int roduced the following ordinanoe, which was read and passed~ and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll oall , to-wit; ~~es, Chambers, Bushiok, Stef fler, Wright. 

No.505 111lJ-Si. I AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING $306.00 TO PAY W. H. WOLTER FOR EXTRAS ON ROOSEVELT PARK LIBRARY. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COKThrISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $306.00 or as muoh thereof as is neoessary, be and . the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the Library Fund of 1928, to pay W. H. Wolter for extras on Roosevelt Park 

Library, in Roosevelt Park, in and ' for the City of San Antonio, Texas, as per statement attaohed 

hereto. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of Maroh, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chamb ers • 
'""'Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~iTt-y~C~l-e~r~k-.-------

Commissioner steffle~, introduoed the following ordinance, whioh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

~o. 506 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $453.30 to pay S. W. Bitulithio Co. the final estimate for paving Convent st. from 

Soledad st. to Augusta st. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $453.30 is hereby appropriated from the st. Paving Fund o'f 1928 to pay Soutp.~ 

west Bitulithio Co., the final Estimate for Paving Convent st. from Soledad sto to Augusta st. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduoed the following ordinanoe, which was read and passed and appro 

r ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 
,. 

No.507 1Tl --!> ~ AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $2~,OOO. to pay Final Set t lements on Great Bend Cut-Off (3rd Seotion of the S. 

I A. River. 

! . 

-. 

'; .' 

I" 

.--. 



' ( 

. ' 

, 

, 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $25,000. is hereby appropriated from the Flood prev. & storm Sew. Fund of 

1928 to pay Final Settlements on Great Bend Cut-Off (3rd Section) of the San Antonio River. 

Commissioner Stef fler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved; by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

No.508 ,,~~ AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $305.91 to pay Bart Moore Inc., for force Account & Extra Work on Great Bend Cut­

Off (3rd Section). 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The ~ sum of $305.91 is hereby appropriated f~om the Flood Prev. & storm Sew. Fund ~f 1928 

to pay Bart Moore Inc., for force Account & Extra Work on Great Bend Cut-Off (3rd Section). 

Work done During February 1930. 

Commissioner Steff ler, introduoed the following ordinanoe, whioh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the f ol lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No.509 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $117.36 to pay Bart Moore Ino. for Constructing Spillway under. Grayson st. River 

Bridge. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi s sioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $117.36 is hereby appropriated from the Bridge Fund of 1927 to pay Bart Moore 

Inc., for oonstruoting Spillway under Grayson st. River-Bridge. 

Commissioner Wrfght, ~ introduoed the following ordinance, whioh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Steffler, Wright. 

No.5l0 AN 0 RD INANCE 

APPROPRIATING $1,363.00 OUT OF THE POLICE AND FIRE BUILDING FUND OF 1928 TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON 

Fire Station No. 14. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $1,363.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here­

l by appropriated out of the Police ~nd Fire Building Fund of 1928, to pay W. H. Wolter for con­

crete walks, ~rives and wash raoks for Fire Station 14. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of Maroh, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~CTlrt-y-C~l~e~r~k~.----------

C. M. Chambers • 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the f oll owing vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Chamber's, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

No.5l1 AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF TRAVIS ELECTRIC COMPANY TO FURNISH, DELIVER AND INSTALL THE LIGHTING 

FIXTURES IN THE CARNEGIE M.AIN PUBLIC LIB·RARY BUILDI G; AND APPROPRIATING $8,997.00 THEREFOR. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the City does hereby accept the attaohed written proposal of the Travis Eleotric 

Company, dated the 3rd of Maroh, A. D. 1930, offering to furnish, deliver and install the light­

ing fixtures in the Carnegie Main Publio Library Building, on west Market and North Presa 

streets, in and for said City of San Antonio, in accordance with the written speoifleations and 



336 

description and drawings, prepared and submitted by Herbert S. Green, Architect. 

2. Provided that said party making said proposal shall striotly oomply with all re­

quiremtn made by or under the provisions of this Ordinance and all instruments herein referred 

Ito, which are made a part hereof. 

I 3. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to require and approve on behalf of the City 

proper bond or bonds for the performance and completion of said undertakings. 

4. That the Mayor is hereby authroized to cause and require the execution and delive 
r 

of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said propos~l, and the terms and condit-

ions understood anQ required as applicable to said matter. 

5. That the sum of $8,997.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is 

hereby appropriated out of the 1929 General Fund- Public Welfare Department, to pay the Travis 

I Ele~trio Company for furnishing, delivering and installing the lighting fixtures in theCarneg Ie 

Main Public Library Building, in San Antonio, Texas. 

6. All other bids are hereby rejected. 

7. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of March, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

CIty Cl.erk. 
Mayor. 

,Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, whioh was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Authorizing purohaseof Four (4) solid tires for use in the street Maintenance Department. Size 

las follows. Two (2) 40 x 12 and ~o (2) 36 x 6. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he si hereby directed to issue Requisition to Haines 

Flaherty Tire Co., for Two (2) 40 x 12 and Two (2) 36 x 6. Solid tires for use in Equipment 0 

T·ruck /f30 in the street Maintenance Department :6or the sum of $325.24. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduoed the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Authorizing purchase of two 4 x 12 solid tires for use in the street Maintenance Department. 
I 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

/1 

I 
1 

The City Purohasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue Requisition to the Quick 

Tire Service Co. for two 40 x 12 soli'd tires for use on equipment in the Street Maintenance 

Department for the sum of $ 229.18. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

ACCEPTING THE SEATING I NSTALLATION AND THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION IN THE COLORED LIBRAR • 

BE I~ RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO: 

1. That the movable seats installation by Southwestern Seating Company, and the Sprinkler 
System installation by Jud & Ormond, in the Colored Library, in and for the City of San AntoniO, 

be and the same are hereby acoepted. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of March, A. D.1930. 
C. M. Chambers. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
CIty Clen. . Mayor. 

) 

.. 

I 

• I / 



337 

-----.. =------~ -

commiE!sioner steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was ,on his motion adopted 
... 

by unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Authorizing the payment of $610.00 to the Sanborn Map Company for five volumes of San Antonio 

~aps for use in the City Planing office. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The City Purohasing Agent be and he is hereby direoted to issue requisition in favor of 

the Sanborn Map Company in the sum of $610.00 being payment for five volumes of San Antonio 

maps for use in the City Planing office. 

I 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

ACC EPTING THE DRESSING ROOMS I1T MISSION PUMPING STATION. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CO \·1MISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the dressing rooms constructed in Mi ssionPumping Station, by the Keefe Engineering 

Company, in and for the City of San Antonio, Texas, be and the same are hereby accepted. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 17th day of March, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~iTt-y~C~l~e~r~k-.-------

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduoed the following resolution, whioh was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Accepting the paving of the South~est Bitulithic Company on Howard street, from Laurel to Poplar 

street. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of ,San Antonio, that, 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic 

Company, as per their contract dated February 4th, 1929, for the paving of Howard street, from 

Laurel to Poplar street, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated March 

17th, 1930. and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 17th day of March, 1930. 

San Antonio, Texas, March 17th,19301 
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 
Gent1emen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the paving 
constructed by the Southwest Bitu1ithic Company, as per their 
contract dated February 4th, 1930, for the paving of Howard street, 
from Laurel to Poplar street, and the same has been accepted by 
me, for account of the City, on this 17th day of March, 1930. 

Yours truly, 
I. Ewig. 

City Engineer. 

Commissioner steffler, introduoed the following resolution, whioh was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Accepting the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company on Avenue "Bn Extension from the 

extension to Grayson Street. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The City of San Antonio .does hereby accept the paving oonstruoted by the Southwest 

Bitulithio Company, as per their contract dated November 18th, 1929, on Avenue B Extension, 



~ 338 

---------------==-=:-~===:::t 

from the extension to Grayson street, and in accordance with certifioate of the City Engineer, 

dated March 17th, 1930, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 17th day of March, 

1930. 
San Antonio, Texas March,17-30. 

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the paving 
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their con­
tract dated November 18th, 1930, on Avenue B ExtenSion, from· the I 
extension of Avenue B to Grayson Street, and the same has been 
accepted by me, for account of the City, on this 17th day of Maroh, 
1930. 

'Yours truly, 
I. Ewig. 

city Engineer. 

Commissioner Ste f fler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Accepting the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company on Avenue "BTT from City Block 970 to 

Josephine Street. 

BE IT RESOLVE~ by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bituli 

thic Company, as per their contract for the paving of Avenue B, from City Block No. 970 to Jos 1'­

hine Street, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated March 17th, 1930, 

and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 17th day of ~~rch, 1930. 

San Antonio Texas, March 17-30. 
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San AntoniO, Texas. 
Gentlemen:-

This is to certity that I have inspected the paving 
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their con ' 
tract dated November 18th, 1929 on Avenue B, from City Block No. 
970 to Josephine street, and the same has been acoe~ted by me, 
for account of the City, in this 17th day of ~~rch, 1930. 

Yours truly, 
I. Ewig. 

Ci ty Engineer. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

'Unanimous vote. 

I RESOLUTION 

Accepting work on Great Bend Cut-Off, constructed by Bart Moore, Inc. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the work on Section No.3, of the Great Bend 

Cut-off on the San Antonio River, by Bart Moore, Inc., Contractors, as per their contract, and . 

~n accordanoe with oertifioate of Hawley & Freese, Engineers in ohage, dated March 8th, 1930, 

and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 17th day of March, 1930. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

II RESOLUTION 

APPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO I1~ROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUC-' 

fED ON MARNE STREET WITH ATTACHED DOUCMENTS. 

(For full text of this resolution, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page L/~r ). 



lmPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS 'ON Marne Street, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED 

AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Reoord Vol. 22, page ~). 

lDommissioner wright, made the following reoommendations, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

Grayburg Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Southland Greyhound Lines, 815 Ave. 

"B Tf. Grant ed. 

Grayburg Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Station No. 29, Mulberry & Jones. 

Granted. 

Mrs .• M. Pigott, for permit to install gas eQ.uipment at No. Laredo & Santa Rosa Ave. Granted. 

Texas Outdoor Adv .• Co., for permit to ~reot adverttsi.ng bulletins, Lot A-9, N. C. B. Convent 

street at River. Granted. 

Josephine Investment Co., for permit to install gasoline equipment at Josephine, Kendall st. 

and Courtland sts. Granted. 

Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect -advertising bulletins on Lot 7, N.C.B. 964, 1621, 

Broadway. Granted. 

Ed. Driess, Jr., for permit to install gas equipment at 110 E. Guenther st. Granted. 

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Bosbyshell Auto Supply Co., Broadway 

& 6th street. Granted. 

Frank Acosta, for permit to install gas equipment 1216 west Commeroe street. Granted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Commissioners, the petition of 
'I 

IKahn Oil Co., for installation of gas pumps at Laredo and Lakeview Ave. Not Granted. 

II 

Ibn motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and oarried, the Commissioners adjourned, 

lout of respect to the memory of the late Capt. C. W. Titus. 
I 

I 

ATTEST: Vw · ~tr=r.. (? CITY CLERK. --

339 


